

AMENDMENTS TO LB593

Introduced by Judiciary.

1 1. Strike original section 7.

2 2. On page 20, line 11, strike "(7)", show as stricken, and insert
3 "(7)(a)"; in line 13 strike "or may recover" and show as stricken; strike
4 beginning with "to" in line 14 through the comma in line 16 and show as
5 stricken; strike beginning with "or" in line 17 through the comma in line
6 19, show as stricken, and insert "as follows:

7 (i) In those cases in which the person is fully compensated by the
8 recovery, the department shall be fully reimbursed subject to its
9 contribution to attorney's fees and costs as provided in subdivision (b)
10 of this subsection; or

11 (ii) In those cases in which the person is not fully compensated by
12 the recovery, the department shall be reimbursed that portion of the
13 recovery that represents the same proportionate reduction of medical
14 expenses paid that the recovery amount bears to full compensation of the
15 person subject to its contributions to attorney's fees and costs as
16 provided in subdivision (b) of this subsection.

17 (b) When"; in line 19 strike "alone" and show as stricken; strike
18 beginning with "to" in line 21 through the comma in line 23 and show as
19 stricken; strike beginning with "twenty-five" in line 25 through the
20 first "share" in line 28, show as stricken, and insert "an amount"; in
21 line 28 after "reasonable" insert "pro rata"; in line 29 strike "paid by
22 the person" and show as stricken and strike "that portion of the" and
23 show as stricken; and strike beginning with "determined" in line 30
24 through line 31, show as stricken, and insert an underscored period.

25 3. On page 21, strike lines 1 through 8 and show as stricken.

26 4. On page 33, line 27, strike "68-989,".

27 5. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.